**Procurement** 

London Borough of Bexley Civic Offices 2 Watling Street Bexleyheath Kent DA6 7AT



## www.bexley.gov.uk

jemma.goode@bexley.gov.uk

The person dealing with this matter is: Jemma Goode

Jude Stephens

## Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your request for information received on 26 March 2015 concerning:

- Which system(s) do you use to manage children and adults social care?
- When do your contracts expire for these systems?
- Who is the head of service for children's social care and adults social care?

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I can confirm that the information requested is held by London Borough of Bexley. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

- 1. LiquidLogic
- 2. Initial contract period expires September 2017, extensions take this to September 2021.
- 3. Head of Service for Children's Social Care- Penny Davies
  We do not have a Head of Service for Adult Social Care. Adult Social Care is
  broken down into different departments with a Head of Service for each.

If you have any questions, please contact me on 0203 045 4409 or jemma.goode@bexley.gov.uk.

If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can make a complaint and request a review by writing to:

Complaint and Freedom of Information Officer London Borough of Bexley Civic Offices 2 Watling Street Bexleyheath Kent DA6 7AT

Or by email to foi@bexley.gov.uk

Yours faithfully

Jemma Goode Complaints & FOI Officer Corporate Policy & Communications